


3.27

-

+

øE

F

F1

E

RC
3  

- 0
3/

17

15A
15A

15A

20A

15A
15A
1A

15A
1A

20A

0,1A
0,1A
0,1A
0,1A
0,1A
0,1A

 C / D  
 G / H  

15A 15A 6A
15A 15A 6A

 S / T  

 I / L
 M / P

 U / V

 N / R
  E   

R 1/2-ISO 7/1 
R 3/4-ISO 7/1 
1/2-14 NPT 
3/4-14 NPT 
M20 x 1,5

1 - 
2 - 
3 - 
4 - 
A - 

1/4-18 NPT F
1/2-14 NPT 
1/2-14 NPT F 

23F - 
43M - 
43F - 

G 1/2 A41M - 

F

P11 - 

F03 - 
M26 - 
S16 - 

T01 - 
P02 - 

E30 - 
M23 - 
M22 - 

M29 - 
S31 - 

(3)
(2)
(2)

(2)
(2)

(2)
(2)
(1)

diaphragm pressure switch

Set-point adjustment

C

NC

NO

dimensions : inches (mm) 

ø 5.55 (141)

ø 4.92 (125)

0.63
(16)

Ch 0.87 (22)

0.
69

(1
7,

5)
0.

83
(2

1)
0.

6 7

1.
81

(4
6)

3.
52

(8
9,

5)

Setting ranges
5.91 (150)
3.86 (98)

Weight : lbs (kg)
7.27 (3,3)
5.05 (2,3)

MICROSWITCHES
ohmic load

std.
SPLASH

SPLASH VDC

goldplated
inert gas filled

inert gas filled VDC

goldplated and inert gas filled
adjustable dead band

Type 250

Vac

125

Vac

24

Vdc
Single / 
Double

F1

cable gland

OPTIONS

(1) Monel or Hastelloy C diaphragm.

(1) for pressure ranges ≥ 40 mbar
(2) for pressure ranges ≥ 1 bar

Special overpressure stop
PTFE diaphragm
Wall mounting bracket
Tropicalization
Oxygen service

Nace MR 01.03 version (1)

Monel diaphragm
Hastelloy C  diaphragm
Tantalum diaphragm
2”stake’s mounting bracket

”HOW TO ORDER” SEQUENCE

Section / Model / Set-point Adjustment / Microswitch / Electrical connection / Process connection /Options
 3 27   A, B, G, H 1 23F F03...S31
    I, L, M, P 2 43M
    N, R, E 3 43F
    S, T, U, V 4 41M
     A
     P11   

≤ 600 mbar
≥ 1 bar
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